Mahopac Falls Vol. Fire Department

oMUY 5N BEREES

Santa Claus has enlisted the men and women of the Mahopac Falls Fire Dept. to be their Elves for the annual Candy Cane Run! For
those who do not know what this is, this is a time when we escort Santa Claus around the Mahopac Falls Fire District by Fire Truck
to get last-minute requests from girls and boys, hand out candy canes, and collect gifts of new unwrapped toys for TOYS for TOTS.

December 9, 2023

ROUTE 1

10:00-
10:05 -
10:25 -
10:40 -
10:55 -
11:20 -
11:50 -
12:05 -
12:10-
12:15 -
12:20 -
12:30 -
12:35-
12:40 -
12:55-
1:05-
1:30-
1:45-
2:10-
2:40-
2:45-

Leave Firehouse

Myrtle Avenue & Mahopac Falls Property
Charles Place & Carmine Drive
Rustic Road & Pouting Rock Road
Stillwater Road to Williams Court
Williamsburg Ridge Condos
Grand Meadow Drive

Seneca Drive

Elm Lane

Oak Road

Lake Baldwin Club House

Birch Drive

Summit Drive

Maple Drive

Ryan Court

Rolling Greens

Colonial Drive

West Lake Boulevard

Vista Terrace

Maiden Lane & Locust Hill Road
Christopher Lane

ROUTE 2

10:00 -
10:05 -
10:10-
10:25 -
10:40 -
10:50 -
11:05 -
11:20 -
11:35 -
11:45 -
12:00 -
12:10-
12:15 -
12:20 -
12:30 -
12:40 -
1:00 -
1:20-
1:35-
1:45 -
2:00-
2:15-
2:35-

Leave Firehouse

Austin Road, Ridgeview Ave & Hillside Ave
Deer Trail Drive

Corral Drive & Carole Place

St. Anthony Place

MacGregor Drive

Beach Drive & Lakewood Road
Hatfield Road & Mandy Lane
Hopkins Road

Fox Trail

Barrett Hill Road

Leslie Drive

Oskar Drive

Mexico Lane

Stonewall Farm Road

Winding Wood Court

Maple Lane, James Court & Julia Court
Ossi Sports Club

Varna Lane

Lockwood Lane

Oak Ridge Circle

Barrett Hill Road to Town Line
Hitchcock Hill Road

10:00 -
10:05 -
10:20 -
10:30 -
10:40 -
10:50 -
11:00 -
11:10 -
11:20 -
11:30 -
11:40 -
11:55 -
12:30 -
12:55 -
1:15 -
1:35 -
1:45 -
1:55 -
2:05-
2:20 -
2:35-

ROUTE 3

Leave Firehouse

Secor Road & Side Streets
Longview Drive

Spring Brook Road

Agor Lane & Side Streets
Peggy Lane

Jennifer Lane

Santino Court

Jodi Beth Drive & Allison Court
Emily Lane & Tommy Court

Alona Drive

Lake Secor Beach

North Road & Orchard Road
Topland Road & Center Drive

Lake Secor Community House
Walnut Drive

Wayacross Road

Vineland Road & Concordia Road
Greenway Terrace

Bass Road & Perch Drive

Trout Place, Pike Place & North Court

ROUTE 4

10:00-
10:05-
10:15-
10:25-
10:35-
10:45-
11:10-
11:20-
11:30-
11:45-
12:06-
12:20-
12:40-
12:55-
1:20-
1:45-
2:00-
2:30-
2:40-
2:50-

Leave Firehouse

Potter Road & School Street
Concord Drive

Foxey Lane

Fabri Court

Parker Drive & Geymer Drive
Archer Road North

Brookdale Road
Breckenridge Road

The Oaks

Archer Road South

Colton Road & Logan Lane
Carpenter Trailer Park

Route 6N to the County Line
Carey Street & Development
Friendly Road

Boniello Drive & Hilltop Drive
Papania Drive

Rose Drive

Cheryl Court
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ROUTE 5

10:00 -
10:05 -
10:40 -
11:00 -
11:10 -
11:15 -
11:25 -
11:35 -
11:45 -
12:00 -
12:10 -
12:15 -
12:30 -
12:50 -
1:00 -
1:25 -
1:30 -
1:35 -
1:50 -
2:05 -
2:15 -
2:30 -
2:40 -
2:50 -
2:65 -

Leave Firehouse

Red Mills Development

Red Mills Market

Scott Road

North Lane

Summit Road & Overlook Lane
Fairview Road (Backdown)
Lakeside Road (Backdown)
Kirk Lake Beach

Kayla Lane

Tyler Court

Kaitlin Drive

Stocum Avenue

Craescot Way

Rodcris Drive & Muradon Road
Bullet Hole Road

Nicholas Way

Woods Brooke Drive

Steiner Drive

Hilda Drive

Scout Hill Road & Hillside View Road
Country Knolls Lane

0Old Bullet Hole Road

Crescent Road

Bullet Hole Road to Town Line
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